
 
 

 
 

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT 

 
 
-- Prepared:  05/13/2022   
 

  

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 22-0680 

LUHO HEARING DATE:  May 23, 2022 CASE REVIEWER:  Tania C. Chapela 

 
REQUEST:  

The applicant is requesting variances to accommodate a two-story building addition for an existing single-family home on 
property zoned RSC-6.  
 

VARIANCES: 

Per LDC Section 6.01.01, the required minimum side yard setback in the RSC-6 district is 7.5 feet. The applicant requests 
a 4.5-foot reduction to the required side yard setback to allow a side setback of 3 feet from the south property line. 
 

FINDINGS: 

Per LDC Section 6.01.01, the maximum building height in the RSC-6 district is 35 feet. In conversation with the 
applicant, she stated the proposed building height is 20 feet.  
 

DISCLAIMER: 

The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  Additional variances 
may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of these variances does not obviate the 
applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required approvals including but not limited to: subdivision or 
site development approvals and building permit approvals. 
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VARIANCE REQUEST 
 
1. Project Narrative: In the space below describe the variance including any history and/or related facts that may be 

helpful in understanding the request.  This explanation shall also specifically identify what is being requested (e.g. 

Variance of 10 feet from the required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet). If additional 
space is needed, please attach extra pages to this application. 
___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
2.   A Variance is requested from the following Section(s) of the Hillsborough County Land Development Code: 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

___________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
 
1. Have you been cited by Hillsborough County Code Enforcement? No _________   Yes _________ 

If yes, you must submit a copy of the Citation with this Application. 
 
2. Do you have any other applications filed with Hillsborough County that are related to the subject property?  

No ________Yes ________ If yes, please indicate the nature of the application and the case numbers assigned to 
the application(s):_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

3. Is this a request for a wetland setback variance? No _________ Yes _________  
If yes, you must complete the Wetland Setback Memorandum and all required information must be included with 
this Application Packet (Attachment A). 

 
4. Please indicate the existing or proposed utilities for the subject property: 

Public Water __________ Public Wastewater __________ Private Well __________ Septic Tank__________  
 
5. Is the variance to allow a t hird lot on well and/or septic  or non-residential development with an intensity of three 

ERC's? No ________ Yes ________ If yes, you must submit a final determ ination of the “Water, Wastewater, 

and/or Reclaimed Water – Service Application Conditional Approval – Reservation of Capacity” prior to your 
public hearing (form may be obtained from 19

th
 floor County Center).   

 
07/02/2014

Applicant would like to put a two-story addition on his home.   The proposed addition would place the corners of this

structure at 3' from the property line.  

X

X

X

X

We are requesting a 4.5' variance to the 7.5' zoning setback requirement

to facilitate the construction of this addition resulting in a 3' distance from the property line at  the corners of the

X X

proposed structure.

Section 6.07.02
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VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE 
 

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

 
1. Explain how the alleged hardships or practical difficulties are unique and sing ular to the subject property  and are not 

those suffered in common with other property similarly located?  
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
2. Describe how the literal requirem ents of the Land Development Code (LDC) would deprive you of rights commonly 

enjoyed by other properties in the same district and area under the terms of the LDC. 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

3. Explain how the variance, if allowed, will not substa ntially interfere with or injure the rights of others whose propert y 
would be affected by allowance of the variance. 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
4. Explain how the variance is in harmon y with and serves the general intent and  purpose of the LDC and th e 

Comprehensive Plan (refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose). 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

5. Explain how the situation sought to be relieved by the variance does not result from  an illegal act or result from  the 
actions of the applicant, resulting in a self-imposed hardship. 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

6. Explain how allowing the variance will result in substantia l justice being done, consider ing both the public benefit s 
intended to be secured by the LDC and the individual hardships that will be suffered by a failure to grant a variance. 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

07/02/2014

Only the corners of the proposed construction will actually be closer to the property line.     As such, the  

  ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

4'5' variance will not be materially noticeable to my neighbors and therefore not interfere or injure the rights of others if allowed.

Due to the irregular shape of the lot and where the rectangular existing home is situated, the proposed location of the  
addition is the only logical placement.  Since it is only the corners of this addition that encroach, this represents the minimum 
variance that will afford relief and will represent the least modification possible of the zoning ordinance in issue.

If authorized, the requested variance will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood, nor will it impair appropriate 
use of the adjacent property nor be detrimental to public welfare.  

  ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Because of the physical conditions peculiar to this property (i.e., irregular lot size and placement of existing home), the hardship
is due to those conditions and not the circumstances or conditions general created by the provisions of the zoning ordinance.
Therefore relief is requested to allow for the addition to the home.  

I seek to put an addition on my home to accomodate my growing family within current and existing building codes, and request 
the minimal variance to accomplish this.

Because of the physical circumstances and conditions of the property currently, there is no possibility that this addition
can be built in strict conformity with the current zoning ordinance, and the authorization of a 4.5' variance is therefore 
necessary to enable the reasonable use of the property and accomodate growing family.

  ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

4.  Explain  how  the variance is in harmony  with  and  serves  the general intent and   purpose  of the  LDC  and the 
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Residential

INFL i

Zoning RSC-6

Description Residential - Single-Family 
Conventional

Flood Zone:AE BFE = 9.0 ft

FIRM Panel 0327H

FIRM Panel 12057C0327H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120327C

County Wide Planning Area Town and Country

Community Base Planning 
Area

Town and Country

Community Base Planning 
Area

Town and Country Focus

Census Data Tract: 011712
Block: 5002

Future Landuse R-4

Urban Service Area USA

Water Interlocal City of Tampa Water

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 1

Fire Impact Fee Northwest

Parks/Schools Impact Fee NORTHWEST

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 10

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Aviation Authority Height 
Restrictions

130' AMSL

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO
Folio: 10407.0000

PIN: U-02-29-17-0EP-A00000-00038.0
JASON VOLM

Mailing Address: 
8712 DRIFTWOOD DR

TAMPA, FL 33615-4414
Site Address: 

8712 DRIFTWOOD DR
TAMPA, Fl 33615 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 02-29-17
Acreage: 0.27156901

Market Value: $455,550.00
Landuse Code: 0100 SINGLE FAMILY

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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https://maps.hillsboroughcounty.org/DSD/DSD.html
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